To Frank Ramler, County Auditor Stearns County, Minn.

You are hereby notified that at the annual Town meeting held on March 8th, 1938 at the Village of St. Joseph in the Town of St. Joseph, it was voted on the proposition of separating the Village of St. Joseph from the Town of St. Joseph for all purposes.

The result was as follows:

For separation,.... 211 Votes

Against separation,. 157 Votes

Dated March 8th, 1938.

 $\mathcal{L}_{\omega}^{2})=\lim_{n\rightarrow\infty}$

	B.J.Rassier
	R.C.Crever
	Michael Zimmer
Dom. Galama	Judges of Election.
Clerk of Election.	

8327

8327

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
APR 9 1938

Mikel folia.
Secretary of State.